Directorate of Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh.

No. WCD-A-B(1)-5/2012-Estt-Vol-V-

Dated: Shimla, the

OFFICE ORDER

As per approval accorded by the competent authority, Sh.

Mohan Lal, Senior Assistant presently posted in the office of Child Development Project Officer, Rampur District-Shimla is transferred to the office of District Programme Officer, Shimla District-Shimla against vacant post without TTA/JT with immediate effect

Director
Women and Child Development,
Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. Even. 758-764 Copy to:-

Dated: Shimla, the 16/04/2022

MPMIS.

- 2. The District and Session Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bsr.Distt. Shimla for information.
- 3. The District Programme Officer, Shimla Distt-Shimla for information.
- 4. The Child Development Project Officer, Rampur District-Shimla with the direction to send the relieving/joining report of the above official to this office immediately.
- 5. The Official concerned for information and compliance.
- 6. The Personal file of concerned.

7. Guard File.

Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh.